on Saturday, 27th December, 2025:  

 Pursuant to the approval of Members in the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on Wednesday, 
10th December, 2025 and ‘In Principle Approval’ received from BSE Limited and National Stock 
Exchange of India Limited, allotment of 7,36,196 (Seven Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred 
and Ninety Six Only) Fully Convertible Warrants convertible into Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of 
the Company having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Mr. Gautam Gopikishan 
Makharia, Joint Managing Director and Promoter of the Company at a price of Rs. 407.50/- each 
(Rupees Four Hundred and Seven and Fifty Paise Only), after receipt of stipulated amount i.e. 25% 
of the Issue Price as subscription amount in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018.  

The details with respect to the said acquisition as required under Listing Regulations read with SEBI